Minority interests (8) – – – –

Company
Investment in
subsidiaries 1,017 – – (3,532) –

Share premium 73 – – – –
Translation reserve – – (2,855) – –
Revaluation reserve – – – (3,532) –
Share option reserve 1,441 – – – –
Retained earnings (497) – 2,855 – –

(ii) Effects on income statements for the year ended 31 December 2006
Increase/
(Decrease)

Description of Change FRS 2
RM'000

Group
Staff costs 1,337
Profit before taxation (1,337)
Taxation –
Profit for the year (1,337)
Earnings per share (sen):

Basic, for profit for the year (1.29)
Diluted, for profit for the year (1.28)

Company
Staff costs 416
Profit before taxation (416)
Taxation –
Profit for the year (416)

98 Paramount Corporation Berhad annual report 2006

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

2.3 Changes in Accounting Policies, Effects and Changes in Comparatives Arising from Adoption of New and
Revised FRSs (cont’d)

(h) Restatement of Comparatives

The following comparative amounts have been restated as a result of adopting the new and revised FRSs:

Previously
stated Increase/(Decrease) Restated

Description of Change FRS 2 FRS 117 FRS 121 FRS 127 FRS 140
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

At 1 January 2005

Company
Investment in subsidiaries 144,999 – – – (3,532) – 141,467
Translation reserve 2,855 – – (2,855) – – –
Revaluation reserve 3,532 – – – (3,532) – –
Retained profits 24,006 – – 2,855 – – 26,861

At 31 December 2005

Group
Property, plant and

equipment 226,759 – (17,627) – – (62,939) 146,193
Investment properties – – – – – 62,939 62,939
Prepaid land lease

payments – – 17,627 – – – 17,627
Revaluation reserve 3,532 – – – (3,532) – –
Share option reserve – 177 – – – – 177
Retained profits 185,738 (169) – – 3,532 – 189,101
Minority interests 3,659 (8) – – – – 3,651

99Paramount Corporation Berhad annual report 2006

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

2.3 Changes in Accounting Policies, Effects and Changes in Comparatives Arising from Adoption of New and
Revised FRSs (cont’d)

(h) Restatement of Comparatives (cont’d)

Previously
stated Increase/(Decrease) Restated

Description of Change FRS 2 FRS 121 FRS 127
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

At 31 December 2005

Company
Investment in subsidiaries 145,099 96 – (3,532) 141,663
Revaluation reserve 3,532 – – (3,532) –
Share option reserve – 177 – – 177
Translation reserve 2,855 – (2,855) – –
Retained profits 24,006 (81) 2,855 – 26,780

Previously
stated Increase/(Decrease) Restated

FSR 2 FRS 101
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

For the year ended
31 December 2005

Group
Other income 15,800 – 862 16,662
Staff costs 48,509 177 – 48,686
Share of results of associates 5,930 – (1,661) 4,269
Taxation 24,788 – (1,661) 23,127
Finance costs 5,954 – 862 6,816

Company
Staff costs 3,841 81 – 3,922

100 Paramount Corporation Berhad annual report 2006

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

2.4 Significant Accounting Estimates and Judgements

The key assumptions concerning the future and other key sources of estimation uncertainty at the balance
sheet date, that have a significant risk of causing a material adjustment to the carrying amounts of assets and
liabilities within the next financial year are discussed below.

(i) Property Development

The Group recognises property development revenue and expenses in the income statement by using the
stage of completion method. The stage of completion is determined by the proportion that property